Race Date:  Saturday, October 26, 2013
Day: 19
Weather: Clear/Fast/Firm 79 Deg

R#  Dist

6.0F
2 6.0F
3T 65F

55F
5 55F
6T 9.0F
7 55F
8T 1M
9 55F
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Also Ran Summary

Time
01:10:94
01:11:74
01:11:72
01:03:78
01:03:86
01:49:14
01:04:55
01:34:67
01:04:97

$24 90
$69.00
$32.00
$27.90
$55.90
$148.00
$22.80
$30.00
$25.00
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Horse Name

Julio's Gold *
Wedding Note
Starspangled Heat
Accommodation
Lucky Student
Neverwherecauseway
Prayer Be Mine *
Wishing Gate *

Acute *

Pick-4: 35 with4pd $2,965.60
Pick-6:
0 with 6 pd $0.00
38 with 5 pd $1,000.20
clo $88,698.29 1
Pick-All:
5 with 8 paid $2,789.80

Connections
J. Carava (2) /M. Pedroza (5)

M. Chew (2)
B. Abrams (6) /C. Nakatani (12)
(

D. Warren (1) /J. Leparoux (7)

/1. Orozco (9)

E. Truman (4) /E. Maldonado (18)

G. Papaprodromou (2) /A. Bisono (3)
J. Hollendorfer (6) /R. Bejarano (19)
T. Proctor (6) /G. Stevens (11)

M. Mitchell (5) /J. Leparoux (8)

$141.30 $599.50
$1,821.90 $5,734.50
$108.30 $270.70
$138.40 $857.60
$180.80 $619.60
$3,94050  $23,868.30
$108.20 $980.60
$272.70 $739.80

$158.00 $1,041.20

$206.20
$747.90
$317.90
$3,251.00
$668.10
$610.90
$20.50

$72.00
$130.00
$107.80
$200.00
$279.60
$124.00
$7.00
$22.00

Location:

On Track:

ITW:

Total:

Attendance Handle
8,383 $1,417,339.90
6,796 $2,443,842.50

15,179 $3,861,182.40

Out-of-State:

Grand Total:

Mar
33/4
53/4
112
11/4
12
nk
21/4
11/4
112
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W Pay
$3.80
$29.00
$9.00
$25.40
$13.20
$40.20
$3.80
$4.80
$8.60

Horse

Julio's Gold
Clearly Confused

$5,697,079.17

$9,558,261.57

Race Name

Autumn Miss Stakes

Claimed From / By

J. Carava
J. O'Hara

Warren's Blossom  J. Gutierrez
Madoffwiththemoney P. Miller

Swiss Bliss

G. Stute

Type  Purse

CLM $16,000
MCL $24,000
AOC $58,000
MSW $48,000
AOC $51,000
MSW $48,000
MSW $48,000
STK $100,000
CLM $17,000

D. Hendricks
R. Diodoro
D. O'Neill

D. O'Neill

J. Carava

Pool Totals

$9,460.20

$696.80

$7,604.10

R# Place Show Fourth R# P# Horse

1 (7)Totally Blonde - $18.20,$7.40 (5)Miracle Merger - $3.80 (4)Decoy 2 1 Moving Seas
2 (9)Spirit Of Ten - $6.60,$4.20 (10)Pining Play - $14.80 (6)Rushomatic* 4 9 SixyEddie
3 (2)Royal FJ-$8.20,$4.20 (6)EI Mirage King - $3.40 (5)Et Tu Walker* 7 3 Christianas Mirage
4 (8)Global Hottie* - $2.60,$2.10 (6)Moscato Girl - $3.80 (4)Papa's Dancing 8 12 Ighraa(Ire)
5  (8)Warren's Blossom - $7.00,$3.80 (6)Madoffwiththemoney* - $2.40 ~ (1)Hidethegoodstuff 8 13 BeckyLou
6  (8)Storm The Channel - $7.80,$5.80 (9)Life's Journey - $15.20 (2)Lethal Story

7 (8)Miss Loujean - $8.40,$5.00 (4)Magic Spot - $4.60 (10)Euroclydon
8  (11)Journey On - $10.40,$8.00 (8)Charlie Em (Gb) - $7.00 (9)Need You Now (Ire)

9  (10)Swiss Bliss - $6.20,$4.40 (6)Metaxa - $5.40 (12)Lia Juliana

Today:  Favs Races % | YTD:  Favs Races %

4 9 44.44% 49 170 28.82%

Top Jockeys Stake Wins Top Trainers Stake Wins

R. Bejarano 19  G. Stevens 5 P. Miller 11 T. Proctor 2

E. Maldonado 18 M. Smith 4 B. Baffert 10  S. Callaghan 2

J. Talamo 16  V.Espinoza 2 D. O'Neill 9  R.Mandella 2

C. Nakatani 12 M. Gutierrez 2 J. Sadler 9  D.ONeill 2

G. Stevens 11 J. Leparoux 2 J. Hollendorfer 6  B.Baffert 2

M. Smith 11 C. Nakatani 2 T. Proctor 6 T Yakteen 1

. Orozco 9  R.Napravnik 1 B. Abrams 6 R.Elis 1

A. Delgadillo 8  R.Bejarano 1 M. Mitchell 5  P. Miller 1

M. Gutierrez 8 M. Garcia 1 W. Spawr 5 M. Jones 1

J. Leparoux 8 R. Ellis 5 L. Powell 1

M. Garcia 8 M. Puype 5 K. Ritvo 1

Pick All Pool $18,095

Pick Six Pool $166,041

Pick Five Pool $372,955
34Tickets with 5 Winners Paid

Late Pick Four Pool $530,326
581 Tickets with 4 Winners Paid

Super High 5 Pool $39,358
4 Tickets with 5 Winners Paid



THERE IS A PICK 6 CARRYOVER OF $88,698 FOR TOMORROW... CONGRATULATIONS TO GLEN HILL FARM, TRAINER
TOM PROCTOR AND JOCKEY GARY STEVENS for their victory with Wishing Gate in the $100,000 Grade Ill Autumn Miss
Stakes...Two Breeders’ Cup hopefuls registered the fastest main track workouts for the distance Saturday morning. Moreno
(Classic) was timed in 59.20 for 5 furlongs, and Authenticity (Distaff) went a half-mile in 46.20. Best turf works (around dogs)
were turned in by Spring to the Sky (Turf Sprint), half-mile in 45.20, and Obviously (Turf Sprint), 6 furlongs in 1:12. Vagabond
Shoes (Turf) was the only turf worker at a mile, accomplished in 1:40...Take advantage of a bargain by purchasing Breeders’
Cup tickets early! Friday’s tickets are only $10 in advance and Saturday’s $25 in advance. Visit the Santa Anita ticket office or

buy online at www.breederscup.com/tickets...Tomorrow’s feature is the $70,000-added Lure Stakes at one mile on the turf.
First race post time is 1:00 p.m.






