

Race Date: Saturday, October 26, 2013

Day: 1

Weather: Clear/Fast/Firm 79 Deg

Pick X Pick-4: with 4 pd \$2,965.60 Pick-6: 0 with 6 pd \$0.00 with 5 pd \$1,000.20 38 c/o \$88,698.29 1 Pick-All: 5 with 8 paid \$2,789.80

Handle - Attendance Location: <u>Attendance</u> <u>Handle</u> On Track: 8,383 \$1,417,339.90 \$2,443,842.50 ITW: 6,796 15,179 \$3,861,182.40 Total: Out-of-State: \$5,697,079.17 Grand Total: \$9,558,261.57

					Win Summary					
<u>R#</u>	<u>Dist</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>P#</u>	Horse Name	Connections	<u>Mar</u>	W Pay	Race Name	<u>Type</u>	<u>Purse</u>
1	6.0 F	01:10:94	8	Julio's Gold *	J. Carava (2) /M. Pedroza (5)	3 3/4	\$3.80		CLM	\$16,000
2	6.0 F	01:11:74	8	Wedding Note	M. Chew (2) /I. Orozco (9)	5 3/4	\$29.00		MCL	\$24,000
3T	6.5 F	01:11:72	3	Starspangled Heat	B. Abrams (6) /C. Nakatani (12)	1/2	\$9.00		AOC	\$58,000
4	5.5 F	01:03:78	5	Accommodation	D. Warren (1) /J. Leparoux (7)	1 1/4	\$25.40		MSW	\$48,000
5	5.5 F	01:03:86	4	Lucky Student	E. Truman (4) /E. Maldonado (18)	1/2	\$13.20		AOC	\$51,000
6T	9.0 F	01:49:14	7	Neverwherecauseway	G. Papaprodromou (2) /A. Bisono (3)	nk	\$40.20		MSW	\$48,000
7	5.5 F	01:04:55	6	Prayer Be Mine *	J. Hollendorfer (6) /R. Bejarano (19)	2 1/4	\$3.80		MSW	\$48,000
8T	1 M	01:34:67	10	Wishing Gate *	T. Proctor (6) /G. Stevens (11)	1 1/4	\$4.80	Autumn Miss Stakes	STK	\$100,000
9	5.5 F	01:04:97	7	Acute *	M. Mitchell (5) /J. Leparoux (8)	1 1/2	\$8.60		CLM	\$17,000

I				Exotic	cs Summary			
	<u>R#</u>	<u>EX</u>	<u>QU</u>	<u>TRI</u>	<u>SUP</u>	<u>P3</u>	<u>DD</u>	<u>CD</u>
	1	\$24.90		\$141.30	\$599.50			
	2	\$69.00		\$1,821.90	\$5,734.50		\$72.00	
	3	\$32.00		\$108.30	\$270.70	\$206.20	\$130.00	
	4	\$27.90		\$138.40	\$857.60	\$747.90	\$107.80	
	5	\$55.90		\$180.80	\$619.60	\$317.90	\$200.00	
	6	\$148.00		\$3,940.50	\$23,868.30	\$3,251.00	\$279.60	
	7	\$22.80		\$108.20	\$980.60	\$668.10	\$124.00	
	8	\$30.00		\$272.70	\$739.80	\$610.90	\$7.00	
	9	\$25.00		\$158.00	\$1,041.20	\$20.50	\$22.00	

		Claims	
<u>R#</u>	<u>Horse</u>	Claimed From / By	
1	Julio's Gold	J. Carava	D. Hendricks
1	Clearly Confused	J. O'Hara	R. Diodoro
5	Warren's Blossom	J. Gutierrez	D. O'Neill
5	Madoffwiththemoney	P. Miller	D. O'Neill
9	Swiss Bliss	G. Stute	J. Carava

Scratches

	Als	o Ran Summary	
<u>R#</u>	<u>Place</u>	Show	<u>Fourth</u>
1	(7)Totally Blonde - \$18.20,\$7.40	(5)Miracle Merger - \$3.80	(4)Decoy
2	(9)Spirit Of Ten - \$6.60,\$4.20	(10)Pining Play - \$14.80	(6)Rushomatic*
3	(2)Royal F J - \$8.20,\$4.20	(6)El Mirage King - \$3.40	(5)Et Tu Walker*
4	(8)Global Hottie* - \$2.60,\$2.10	(6)Moscato Girl - \$3.80	(4)Papa's Dancing
5	(8)Warren's Blossom - \$7.00,\$3.80	(6)Madoffwiththemoney* - \$2.40	(1)Hidethegoodstuff
6	(8)Storm The Channel - \$7.80,\$5.80	(9)Life's Journey - \$15.20	(2)Lethal Story
7	(8)Miss Loujean - \$8.40,\$5.00	(4)Magic Spot - \$4.60	(10)Euroclydon
8	(11)Journey On - \$10.40,\$8.00	(8)Charlie Em (Gb) - \$7.00	(9)Need You Now (Ire)
9	(10)Swiss Bliss - \$6.20,\$4.40	(6)Metaxa - \$5.40	(12)Lia Juliana

<u>R#</u>	<u>P#</u>	<u>Horse</u>
2	1	Moving Seas
4	9	Sixy Eddie
7	3	Christianas Mirage
8	12	Ighraa (Ire)
8	13	Becky Lou

Today: Favs Races % YTD: Favs Races % 4 9 44.44% 49 170 28.82%

E. Maldonado	19 18	G. Stevens	5	P. Miller	11	T. Proctor	2	D: 1 AUD 1040 005
I. Tolomo	10	M. Smith	4	B. Baffert	10	S. Callaghan	2 2	Pick All Pool \$18,095 Pick Six Pool \$166,041
C. Nakatani	16 12 11	V. Espinoza M. Gutierrez	2 2	D. O'Neill J. Sadler J. Hollendorfer	9 9 6	R. Mandella D. O'Neill B. Baffert	2 2	Pick Five Pool \$372,955 34Tickets with 5 Winners Paid \$9,460.20
	11 11 9	J. Leparoux C. Nakatani R. Napravnik	2 2	T. Proctor B. Abrams	6 6	T. Yakteen R. Ellis	2 1 1	Late Pick Four Pool \$530,326 581 Tickets with 4 Winners Paid \$696.80 Super High 5 Pool \$39,358 4 Tickets with 5 Winners Paid
A. Delgadillo M. Gutierrez	8	R. Bejarano M. Garcia	1 1	M. Mitchell W. Spawr	5 5	P. Miller M. Jones	1	
J. Leparoux M. Garcia	8	W. Garoia	'	R. Ellis M. Puype	5 5	L. Powell K. Ritvo	1	\$7,604.10
Wi. Gardia	U			w. r dypo	J	K. Kiivo	'	

Notes

THERE IS A PICK 6 CARRYOVER OF \$88,698 FOR TOMORROW... CONGRATULATIONS TO GLEN HILL FARM, TRAINER TOM PROCTOR AND JOCKEY GARY STEVENS for their victory with Wishing Gate in the \$100,000 Grade III Autumn Miss Stakes...Two Breeders' Cup hopefuls registered the fastest main track workouts for the distance Saturday morning. Moreno (Classic) was timed in 59.20 for 5 furlongs, and Authenticity (Distaff) went a half-mile in 46.20. Best turf works (around dogs) were turned in by Spring to the Sky (Turf Sprint), half-mile in 45.20, and Obviously (Turf Sprint), 6 furlongs in 1:12. Vagabond Shoes (Turf) was the only turf worker at a mile, accomplished in 1:40...Take advantage of a bargain by purchasing Breeders' Cup tickets early! Friday's tickets are only \$10 in advance and Saturday's \$25 in advance. Visit the Santa Anita ticket office or buy online at www.breederscup.com/tickets...Tomorrow's feature is the \$70,000-added Lure Stakes at one mile on the turf. First race post time is 1:00 p.m.